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Start…The 32

nd
 Annual The Women Race…June 5, 5pm 2016…Frederiksted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

 

 

THE 32nd ANNUAL THE WOMEN RACE 

FREDERIKSTED 

St. Croix, Virgin Islands 

June 5, 2016 

Organized by: V.I.Pace Runners 

 

 

AWARD LIST 

Scroll down for age-group results 

 

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 MIKAELA SMITH                    14 STX TRACK CLUB                                60   13:48  6:54  

    2 MICHELLE SMITH                    9 STX TRACK CLUB                                55   14:08  7:04  

    3 ANNIE MYRVANG                    21 GHCDS                                         56   14:21  7:11  

    4 ILINA CHAPKANOVA                 21                                              194   15:10  7:35  

    5 JENNIFER STERM                   30                                              250   15:13  7:37  

    6 ANELIA AUSTRIE                   14 STX TRACK CLUB                                48   15:54  7:57  

    7 EMIKLY CROCKER                   21 SANDY POINT LEATHERBACK PROJECT              260   16:34  8:17  

    8 JANE ANN SWT. HALL               40 ISLAND GYAL                                  183   17:27  8:44  

    9 DANIELLE JOSEPH                  14 STX TRACK CLUB                                51   17:41  8:51  

   10 DENISE BLANCHETTE                50 GHCDS                                         57   17:47  8:54  

   11 NIKKOIYA CROMWELL                14 STX TRACK CLUB                                49   17:55  8:58  

   12 KAMILLA SAMPAIO                  21                                              174   18:07  9:04  

   13 SUSAN BACALLAO                   50                                              171   18:11  9:06  

   14 JANE TREMBLIN                    30                                              235   18:26  9:13  

   15 OLGA CAJORIOLA                   40 GHCDS                                        153   18:34  9:17  

   16 SHANNON BOROWY                   21                                              259   19:05  9:33  

   17 JOSIE CALHOON                     9 GHCDS                                         39   19:13  9:37  

   18 ALANI ARNOLD                      9 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             208   19:15  9:38  

   19 SHANNAN CALHOON                  40 GHCDS                                         40   19:16  9:38  

   20 JENIQUA WEEKES                    8 VI MUSTANG                                    35   19:19  9:40  

   21 CYNTHIA WHITEHURST               60                                              141   19:21  9:41  

   22 AMBER STEVENS                    40                                               45   19:28  9:44  

   23 MARCIA TUCKETT                   40                                              173   20:07 10:04  

   24 KELLY STEWART                    40 NOAA                                         258   20:14 10:07  

   25 CHARMAINE AKERS-HEWLETT          50 340 CROSSFIT                                 116   20:16 10:08  
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   26 NICOLE ROSS                      30                                              238   20:39 10:20  

   27 KEZIAH SULLIVAN                  50                                              246   20:40 10:20  

   28 ANGELA CHERLIS                   40                                               44   20:52 10:26  

   29 MERKELA MONCHERRY                14 STX TRACK CLUB                                54   21:05 10:33  

   30 DELRIESE MARSHALL                50                                              185   21:11 10:36  

   31 NURYS VENTURA                    40 THE BUCCANEER                                107   21:33 10:47  

   32 SHAMIPA MOHAMMED                 40                                              154   21:35 10:48  

   33 DIANE RAWLINS                    40                                               80   21:37 10:49  

   34 BENISHA VON SCHILLING             9 PEARL B                                       34   21:49 10:55  

   35 REENA TARVER                     18 UVI                                          161   21:52 10:56  

   36 HEDDA FINCH                      40 UVI                                          249   21:54 10:57  

   37 JOSEPHINE KOZLOFF                30                                               79   21:56 10:58  

   38 HYACINTH CLARKE                  40                                              177   22:08 11:04  

   39 MICHELLE MC CAW KORKUT           50                                              182   22:11 11:06  

   40 HENRIETTA SAMPSON                30                                              198   22:44 11:22  

   41 ANN MARIE BARNES                 40 M2 FITNESS                                   176   22:56 11:28  

   42 SONIA EWERS HARDY                40                                              175   23:11 11:36  

   43 PATSY GUTHRIE                    50                                               38   23:12 11:36  

   44 FAUSTINA AUGUSTE                 40                                               41   23:31 11:46  

   45 DYCA TRICOCHE                    40                                              262   23:38 11:49  

   46 ROXANNE SERRAMO                  40 ZUMBA STX                                    168   23:57 11:59  

   47 DONNA BOLES                      60                                               81   24:01 12:01  

   48 CAMILLA JENSEN                   40 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         89   24:13 12:07  

   49 VIGGA TYSON                       8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         88   24:14 12:07  

   50 NORMA TYSON                       8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         87   24:14 12:07  

   51 JENDINA HARRIS                   30 SCOTIA BANK                                  146   24:17 12:09  

   52 ALLANA JACKSON                    9                                               96   24:19 12:10  

   53 KERRI REINHOLD                   40 ZUMBA STX                                    169   24:37 12:19  

   54 ANDREA PURDOM                    30                                              256   24:49 12:25  

   55 LORETTA MOOREHEAD                40 ST. MARY'S SCHOOL                            255   24:49 12:25  

   56 SHERESIA GUMBS                   21 340 MISFITS                                   31   24:51 12:26  

   57 HADIYAH LANG                     14 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             156   24:54 12:27  

   58 SHARON EARLY                     50                                              104   24:56 12:28  

   59 CARMEN CRUZ                      40                                              222   24:59 12:30  

   60 VERNITA JOSEPH                   40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             412   25:01 12:31  

   61 SHEKIRA EDGAR                    14 STX TRACK CLUB                                59   25:07 12:34  

   62 VANESSA WILLIAMS                 40                                              199   25:08 12:34  

   63 EVELYN PENA-FELIX                50 ZUMBA STX                                    165   25:26 12:43  

   64 YOLANDER SAMUEL-DETERVIL         40                                              129   25:28 12:44  

   65 BARBARA WALSH                    60                                              234   25:31 12:46  

   66 DEBRA WEBSTER                    50                                              133   25:46 12:53  

   67 YOLANDE STRAKER-FRANCIS          40                                              140   25:47 12:54  

   68 SANDRA SETORIE                   50                                               62   25:49 12:55  

   69 CAROLYN WILLIAMSON               50                                              186   25:58 12:59  

   70 ABENI HENLEY                      8 PEARL B                                       33   25:59 13:00  

   71 CHANEY SMITH                      8                                              147   25:59 13:00  

   72 LAURA KAUGH                      30 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        257   25:59 13:00  

   73 SUGAR LEWIS                      70 READING RAINBOW                               13   26:07 13:04  

   74 KADENCE MILLIGAN                  8 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             127   26:12 13:06  

   75 SARAI GOMES                       8 ISLANDS MOM ROCK                             244   26:14 13:07  

   76 ELIZABETH PEACOCK                70                                              162   26:16 13:08  

   77 DEBBIE ENGER                     60                                               61   26:41 13:21  

   78 DYNEL LANG                       30 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             416   26:58 13:29  

   79 JESSICA ARSENEAUE                40                                              227   27:03 13:32  

   80 AKAYLA GUMBS                     14 340 MISFITS                                   29   27:23 13:42  

   81 ALTHEA GUMBS                     40 340 MISFITS                                   30   27:23 13:42  

   82 LORNETTE NEWTON                  50                                              160   27:46 13:53  

   83 NARDA FONTECHA                   30                                              150   27:55 13:58  

   84 DARCY WHITNEY                    50 SPARKLE PENTY                                 12   27:57 13:59  

   85 SHERRY ANN RICHARDS              40                                              233   28:36 14:18  

   86 SUE DIVERIO                      50 PROJECT LINK                                   8   28:38 14:19  
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   87 CIELO HARKLER                     8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        251   28:45 14:23  

   88 DIANA HACKLER                    30 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        252   28:45 14:23  

   89 SHEELAGH FROMER                  60                                               10   28:46 14:23  

   90 JULIA SMITH                      50                                              149   28:46 14:23  

   91 THERESA DONNS                    40 STERISIL                                     241   29:03 14:32  

   92 SAMI CLIFTON                     21 STERISIL                                     231   29:03 14:32  

   93 CECILY WOODS                     21                                              230   29:03 14:32  

   94 NATHLIE Humphrey                 40                                              181   29:05 14:33  

   95 PRISCILLA LAURENT                18 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            69   29:07 14:34  

   96 CHRISTA MATHURIN                 40                                              193   29:21 14:41  

   97 WENDIE MATHURIN                  30                                              192   29:23 14:42  

   98 IVORY CARTER                     21 FUNNERS                                      212   29:27 14:44  

   99 DYMA WILLIAMS                    30 YAG                                          170   29:29 14:45  

  100 ADRIENNE WILLIAMS                40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             207   29:34 14:47  

  101 NISSA Bailey                     40                                              179   29:35 14:48  

  102 SHANA BRAITHWAITE                40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             413   29:42 14:51  

  103 AMELIA CHRISTIAN                 50                                               93   29:47 14:54  

  104 DIANNE CARR- JAOBS               40                                               94   29:53 14:57  

  105 JUNE TAYLOR                      60                                               91   30:02 15:01  

  106 VIVIAN NIELSEN                   60 A-TEAM                                       139   30:03 15:02  

  107 YVETTE CLENDENEN                 40 SCOTIA BANK                                  145   30:05 15:03  

  108 SUSAN BEACH                      60                                              239   30:12 15:06  

  109 AVIA ELCOCK THEOPHAN             30                                              155   30:14 15:07  

  110 ANDREA O'NEAL                    30                                               22   30:16 15:08  

  111 ALEXIS RICHARDS                   9                                              232   30:17 15:09  

  112 CATHY MUNRO                      40 RICARDO RICHARDS                             121   30:30 15:15  

  113 VERONICA DANIEL                  50 BUCCANEER                                    247   30:33 15:17  

  114 LISA CHRISTIAN                   40 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            73   30:47 15:24  

  115 CAROLE JACKSON                   40                                               97   30:47 15:24  

  116 LORI HIRONS                      50                                              191   30:52 15:26  

  117 LESLEY MC AULIFFE                70                                               90   30:55 15:28  

  118 PETRA MATTHEW                    40                                               23   30:59 15:30  

  119 LAUREL HINRICHSEN                50                                              240   31:14 15:37  

  120 ROSALIND ESTRILL                 14 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            70   31:21 15:41  

  121 MAURYA MCCALL                    60 UU                                            99   31:27 15:44  

  122 KYE WALKER                       30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            67   31:30 15:45  

  123 COLETTE WOODSON BURGESS          60 A-TEAM                                       164   31:41 15:51  

  124 MARISHA BUTCHER                  18 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            64   31:42 15:51  

  125 MAKIA BUTCHER                     9 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            71   31:43 15:52  

  126 MARTHA ALEXANDER                 40                                              190   31:46 15:53  

  127 DENAE Williams                   40                                              180   31:47 15:54  

  128 DENYCE SINGLETON                 60                                              184   32:12 16:06  

  129 LINDA CAMACHO                    60 A-TEAM                                       119   32:14 16:07  

  130 MARY ROEBUCK                     60 A-TEAM                                       118   32:15 16:08  

  131 JEAN CRUSE                       60 A-TEAM                                       135   32:22 16:11  

  132 VANESSA HEWITT QUILAND           50                                               77   32:29 16:15  

  133 JOLISA GIFFT                      9 RICHARD RICARDS                              215   32:32 16:16  

  134 IVETTE ALI                       40                                              203   32:33 16:17  

  135 MARYANN REMSDELL                 60                                              201   32:36 16:18  

  136 DANA VILLAMAGNA                  40                                               14   32:38 16:19  

  137 ELENA VILLAMAGNA                 14                                               15   32:39 16:20  

  138 FIONA STOKES                     40 FUNNERS                                      219   32:39 16:20  

  139 BOBBIE COOPER                    60                                                6   32:42 16:21  

  140 LEAH FELIX- JAGRUP               30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            63   33:13 16:37  

  141 KISHA CHRISTIAN- BUTC            30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            74   33:13 16:37  

  142 SHARON BROWN                     60                                              237   33:18 16:39  

  143 SHANARAE MATTHEW                 30                                              229   33:19 16:40  

  144 MAE NESBITT                      50 ST. MARYS                                    126   33:20 16:40  

  145 ARLYN COLE                       30 ST. MARYS                                    124   33:21 16:41  

  146 NANCY WALLACE                    50                                              248   33:23 16:42  

  147 CLADA MONTEITH                   50                                               26   33:24 16:42  
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  148 SARAH KLIENSCHROAT               60                                               27   33:26 16:43  

  149 MARY ALDRICH                     60                                              103   33:26 16:43  

  150 CATHERI KISER                    50                                              226   33:28 16:44  

  151 KIMBERLEY HARGROVE               50                                              225   33:28 16:44  

  152 LISA GAY                         30                                              205   33:35 16:48  

  153 ET BAIER                         50                                              206   33:36 16:48  

  154 CECILY WALKER                    60 THE BUCCANEER                                114   33:47 16:54  

  155 MANETTE WILTSHIRE                50 THE BUCCANEER                                113   33:52 16:56  

  156 DANELIA CODRINGTON                9                                              131   33:57 16:59  

  157 CAYLA JOSEPH                      8 RICARDO RICHARDS                             415   33:58 16:59  

  158 BEVERLY BRYAN                    40                                                9   34:02 17:01  

  159 MARCY CODRINGTON-WILL            40                                              130   34:07 17:04  

  160 ALBA SANTANA                     30                                              224   34:08 17:04  

  161 JULISA SUBALIER                  30                                              223   34:08 17:04  

  162 MAYA WILLIAMS                     8                                              132   34:08 17:04  

  163 ULLA NEUBURGER                   80                                              152   34:11 17:06  

  164 CELLESTE KNIGHT-LANG             60                                              216   34:15 17:08  

  165 ROSEMARIE MULLGRAV               60                                               85   34:15 17:08  

  166 TONYA PETRUS                     30 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             411   34:23 17:12  

  167 DENAE KNIGHT                     21                                              217   34:26 17:13  

  168 SHARON WILLIAMS                  40 ISLANDS MOMS ROCK                            245   34:42 17:21  

  169 MICHELLE MOORE                   60                                              136   34:45 17:23  

  170 PAM BENJAMIN                     70                                              242   34:55 17:28  

  171 JULIETTE BROW                    50                                              204   35:06 17:33  

  172 TRUDY LITTLE                     60 SPARKLE PENTY                                 11   35:08 17:34  

  173 PAT LEWIS                        60 UU                                           211   35:08 17:34  

  174 ANDRETTA WATSON                  50                                              122   35:12 17:36  

  175 ANNETTE SCOTT                    60 A-TEAM                                        18   35:22 17:41  

  176 ANGELA SAUNDERS                   9 A-TEAM                                        19   35:22 17:41  

  177 RUTA VON SCHILLING               60 PEARL B                                       43   35:24 17:42  

  178 SHERMAINE SPRINGER               40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             236   35:43 17:52  

  179 EMY THOMAS                       80                                              101   35:48 17:54  

  180 LINDA PETERSEN                   50 A-TEAM                                       138   35:49 17:55  

  181 LILLA CANTON                     40                                              195   35:49 17:55  

  182 CAROLYN ROBLYER                  70                                              100   35:50 17:55  

  183 CATHY MARES                      60 GHCDS                                        143   35:50 17:55  

  184 STEVY MAST                       60 GHCDS                                        142   35:51 17:56  

  185 KAMILA LOYA                       8 GHCDS                                        196   35:51 17:56  

  186 CAMPBELL ECKARD                   8                                               17   35:52 17:56  

  187 JULIE ECKARD                     40                                               16   35:52 17:56  

  188 XIMENA ALLUB                     40 GHCDS                                        197   35:52 17:56  

  189 MARSHA DUBOIS                    40                                              221   36:03 18:02  

  190 DAYNIAH HYPOLITE                  8                                              220   36:03 18:02  

  191 MARY JANE PROVOST                70 GHCDS                                          7   36:28 18:14  

  192 AESHA DUVAL                      30 FUNNERS                                      243   36:36 18:18  

  193 SARAH BARNHILL                   60                                               25   36:47 18:24  

  194 CINDY DEVLIN                     50                                              102   36:47 18:24  

  195 KIANA JOHN-BAPTISTE              21                                              209   37:33 18:47  

  196 FAYE JOHN-BAPTISTE               40                                              210   37:49 18:55  

  197 SHARI RUSSELL                    30                                              202   37:54 18:57  

  198 JEAN SYLVERTIN                   50                                              214   38:08 19:04  

  199 MARIE WITMER                     60                                              213   38:08 19:04  

  200 KYM BUNN                         40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             414   38:37 19:19  

  201 KATHY SHEATS                     60                                               86   39:02 19:31  

  202 JANETTE BOWERS                   40                                              254   39:03 19:32  

  203 MARILYN LEWIS                    40                                              187   39:03 19:32  

  204 LESLIE REGNER                    50                                              253   39:05 19:33  

  205 MARY ANN SEROOGY                 60                                              123   39:32 19:46  

  206 NICAURY CEBALLO                  40                                              188   40:14 20:07  

  207 KATHY COOKE                      60                                              261   40:24 20:12  

  208 MJ WILDER                        60                                              218   40:24 20:12  
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  209 NHYE GRIFIRO                      8 STAR APPKLE MONTESORRI                       263   40:39 20:20  

  210 WYNELLA CHERUBIN                 30                                              264   40:50 20:25  

  211 PAULA AROONEY                    50                                              228   40:57 20:29  

  212 ADELL NICHOLAS                   60                                               75   41:08 20:34  

  213 KIARA RIVERS                     21                                               28   41:52 20:56  

  214 SHERAI HENIGAN                   50 ZUMBA STX                                    167   41:54 20:57  

  215 LYDIA ALI                        50 ZUMBA STX                                    166   41:54 20:57  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  8 and Under 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 JENIQUA WEEKES                    8 VI MUSTANG                                    35   19:19  9:40  

    2 VIGGA TYSON                       8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         88   24:14 12:07  

    3 NORMA TYSON                       8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         87   24:14 12:07  

    4 ABENI HENLEY                      8 PEARL B                                       33   25:59 13:00  

    5 CHANEY SMITH                      8                                              147   25:59 13:00  

    6 KADENCE MILLIGAN                  8 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             127   26:12 13:06  

    7 SARAI GOMES                       8 ISLANDS MOM ROCK                             244   26:14 13:07  

    8 CIELO HARKLER                     8 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        251   28:45 14:23  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 13 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 JOSIE CALHOON                     9 GHCDS                                         39   19:13  9:37  

    2 ALANI ARNOLD                      9 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             208   19:15  9:38  

    3 BENISHA VON SCHILLING             9 PEARL B                                       34   21:49 10:55  

    4 ALLANA JACKSON                    9                                               96   24:19 12:10  

    5 ALEXIS RICHARDS                   9                                              232   30:17 15:09  

    6 MAKIA BUTCHER                     9 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            71   31:43 15:52  

    7 JOLISA GIFFT                      9 RICHARD RICARDS                              215   32:32 16:16  

    8 DANELIA CODRINGTON                9                                              131   33:57 16:59  

    9 ANGELA SAUNDERS                   9 A-TEAM                                        19   35:22 17:41  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 ANELIA AUSTRIE                   14 STX TRACK CLUB                                48   15:54  7:57  

    2 DANIELLE JOSEPH                  14 STX TRACK CLUB                                51   17:41  8:51  

    3 NIKKOIYA CROMWELL                14 STX TRACK CLUB                                49   17:55  8:58  

    4 MERKELA MONCHERRY                14 STX TRACK CLUB                                54   21:05 10:33  

    5 HADIYAH LANG                     14 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             156   24:54 12:27  

    6 SHEKIRA EDGAR                    14 STX TRACK CLUB                                59   25:07 12:34  

    7 AKAYLA GUMBS                     14 340 MISFITS                                   29   27:23 13:42  

    8 ROSALIND ESTRILL                 14 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            70   31:21 15:41  

    9 ELENA VILLAMAGNA                 14                                               15   32:39 16:20  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 19 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 REENA TARVER                     18 UVI                                          161   21:52 10:56  

    2 PRISCILLA LAURENT                18 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            69   29:07 14:34  

    3 MARISHA BUTCHER                  18 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            64   31:42 15:51  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

http://virginislandspace.org/
mailto:wallacewilliams@msn.com


   

 

Major sponsors are Sonya Ltd., Caribbean Reservations Inc., Bank of St. Croix, ADT Security, AARP, Denali Asset Management LLLP and Banco 

Popular; supporting sponsors are American Infrastructure Development, Isle 95, T.E.A.M. Consultants, Scotiabank and Sunny Isle Developers; 

contributing sponsors are Pediatric Care Center, Broadband VI, Continuum Care Patrons,  

Quality Auto Parts, Nancy Proctor & Lavonne Wise, Polly's at the Pier, Dr. Marc Jerome, Sterisil International and Plaza Extra East. 

The Women’s Coalition of St. Croix | http://wcstx.org/ 

The Virgin Islands Pace Runners | P.O. Box 222720 Christiansted, St. Croix, V.I. 00822 | 

340-643-2557 | http://virginislandspace.org | wallacewilliams@msn.com 

 

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 ILINA CHAPKANOVA                 21                                              194   15:10  7:35  

    2 EMIKLY CROCKER                   21 SANDY POINT LEATHERBACK PROJECT              260   16:34  8:17  

    3 KAMILLA SAMPAIO                  21                                              174   18:07  9:04  

    4 SHANNON BOROWY                   21                                              259   19:05  9:33  

    5 SHERESIA GUMBS                   21 340 MISFITS                                   31   24:51 12:26  

    6 SAMI CLIFTON                     21 STERISIL                                     231   29:03 14:32  

    7 CECILY WOODS                     21                                              230   29:03 14:32  

    8 IVORY CARTER                     21 FUNNERS                                      212   29:27 14:44  

    9 DENAE KNIGHT                     21                                              217   34:26 17:13  

   10 KIANA JOHN-BAPTISTE              21                                              209   37:33 18:47  

   11 KIARA RIVERS                     21                                               28   41:52 20:56  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 JENNIFER STERM                   30                                              250   15:13  7:37  

    2 JANE TREMBLIN                    30                                              235   18:26  9:13  

    3 NICOLE ROSS                      30                                              238   20:39 10:20  

    4 JOSEPHINE KOZLOFF                30                                               79   21:56 10:58  

    5 HENRIETTA SAMPSON                30                                              198   22:44 11:22  

    6 JENDINA HARRIS                   30 SCOTIA BANK                                  146   24:17 12:09  

    7 ANDREA PURDOM                    30                                              256   24:49 12:25  

    8 LAURA KAUGH                      30 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        257   25:59 13:00  

    9 DYNEL LANG                       30 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             416   26:58 13:29  

   10 NARDA FONTECHA                   30                                              150   27:55 13:58  

   11 DIANA HACKLER                    30 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                        252   28:45 14:23  

   12 WENDIE MATHURIN                  30                                              192   29:23 14:42  

   13 DYMA WILLIAMS                    30 YAG                                          170   29:29 14:45  

   14 AVIA ELCOCK THEOPHAN             30                                              155   30:14 15:07  

   15 ANDREA O'NEAL                    30                                               22   30:16 15:08  

   16 KYE WALKER                       30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            67   31:30 15:45  

   17 LEAH FELIX- JAGRUP               30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            63   33:13 16:37  

   18 KISHA CHRISTIAN- BUTC            30 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            74   33:13 16:37  

   19 SHANARAE MATTHEW                 30                                              229   33:19 16:40  

   20 ARLYN COLE                       30 ST. MARYS                                    124   33:21 16:41  

   21 LISA GAY                         30                                              205   33:35 16:48  

   22 ALBA SANTANA                     30                                              224   34:08 17:04  

   23 JULISA SUBALIER                  30                                              223   34:08 17:04  

   24 TONYA PETRUS                     30 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             411   34:23 17:12  

   25 AESHA DUVAL                      30 FUNNERS                                      243   36:36 18:18  

   26 SHARI RUSSELL                    30                                              202   37:54 18:57  

   27 WYNELLA CHERUBIN                 30                                              264   40:50 20:25  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 JANE ANN SWT. HALL               40 ISLAND GYAL                                  183   17:27  8:44  

    2 OLGA CAJORIOLA                   40 GHCDS                                        153   18:34  9:17  

    3 SHANNAN CALHOON                  40 GHCDS                                         40   19:16  9:38  

    4 AMBER STEVENS                    40                                               45   19:28  9:44  

    5 MARCIA TUCKETT                   40                                              173   20:07 10:04  

    6 KELLY STEWART                    40 NOAA                                         258   20:14 10:07  

    7 ANGELA CHERLIS                   40                                               44   20:52 10:26  

    8 NURYS VENTURA                    40 THE BUCCANEER                                107   21:33 10:47  

    9 SHAMIPA MOHAMMED                 40                                              154   21:35 10:48  

   10 DIANE RAWLINS                    40                                               80   21:37 10:49  

   11 HEDDA FINCH                      40 UVI                                          249   21:54 10:57  
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   12 HYACINTH CLARKE                  40                                              177   22:08 11:04  

   13 ANN MARIE BARNES                 40 M2 FITNESS                                   176   22:56 11:28  

   14 SONIA EWERS HARDY                40                                              175   23:11 11:36  

   15 FAUSTINA AUGUSTE                 40                                               41   23:31 11:46  

   16 DYCA TRICOCHE                    40                                              262   23:38 11:49  

   17 ROXANNE SERRAMO                  40 ZUMBA STX                                    168   23:57 11:59  

   18 CAMILLA JENSEN                   40 STAR APPLE MONTESSORI                         89   24:13 12:07  

   19 KERRI REINHOLD                   40 ZUMBA STX                                    169   24:37 12:19  

   20 LORETTA MOOREHEAD                40 ST. MARY'S SCHOOL                            255   24:49 12:25  

   21 CARMEN CRUZ                      40                                              222   24:59 12:30  

   22 VERNITA JOSEPH                   40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             412   25:01 12:31  

   23 VANESSA WILLIAMS                 40                                              199   25:08 12:34  

   24 YOLANDER SAMUEL-DETERVIL         40                                              129   25:28 12:44  

   25 YOLANDE STRAKER-FRANCIS          40                                              140   25:47 12:54  

   26 JESSICA ARSENEAUE                40                                              227   27:03 13:32  

   27 ALTHEA GUMBS                     40 340 MISFITS                                   30   27:23 13:42  

   28 SHERRY ANN RICHARDS              40                                              233   28:36 14:18  

   29 THERESA DONNS                    40 STERISIL                                     241   29:03 14:32  

   30 NATHLIE Humphrey                 40                                              181   29:05 14:33  

   31 CHRISTA MATHURIN                 40                                              193   29:21 14:41  

   32 ADRIENNE WILLIAMS                40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             207   29:34 14:47  

   33 NISSA Bailey                     40                                              179   29:35 14:48  

   34 SHANA BRAITHWAITE                40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             413   29:42 14:51  

   35 DIANNE CARR- JAOBS               40                                               94   29:53 14:57  

   36 YVETTE CLENDENEN                 40 SCOTIA BANK                                  145   30:05 15:03  

   37 CATHY MUNRO                      40 RICARDO RICHARDS                             121   30:30 15:15  

   38 LISA CHRISTIAN                   40 NEIGHBORHOOD PHARM                            73   30:47 15:24  

   39 CAROLE JACKSON                   40                                               97   30:47 15:24  

   40 PETRA MATTHEW                    40                                               23   30:59 15:30  

   41 MARTHA ALEXANDER                 40                                              190   31:46 15:53  

   42 DENAE Williams                   40                                              180   31:47 15:54  

   43 IVETTE ALI                       40                                              203   32:33 16:17  

   44 DANA VILLAMAGNA                  40                                               14   32:38 16:19  

   45 FIONA STOKES                     40 FUNNERS                                      219   32:39 16:20  

   46 BEVERLY BRYAN                    40                                                9   34:02 17:01  

   47 MARCY CODRINGTON-WILL            40                                              130   34:07 17:04  

   48 SHARON WILLIAMS                  40 ISLANDS MOMS ROCK                            245   34:42 17:21  

   49 SHERMAINE SPRINGER               40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             236   35:43 17:52  

   50 LILLA CANTON                     40                                              195   35:49 17:55  

   51 JULIE ECKARD                     40                                               16   35:52 17:56  

   52 XIMENA ALLUB                     40 GHCDS                                        197   35:52 17:56  

   53 MARSHA DUBOIS                    40                                              221   36:03 18:02  

   54 FAYE JOHN-BAPTISTE               40                                              210   37:49 18:55  

   55 KYM BUNN                         40 ISLAND MOMS ROCK                             414   38:37 19:19  

   56 JANETTE BOWERS                   40                                              254   39:03 19:32  

   57 MARILYN LEWIS                    40                                              187   39:03 19:32  

   58 NICAURY CEBALLO                  40                                              188   40:14 20:07  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 DENISE BLANCHETTE                50 GHCDS                                         57   17:47  8:54  

    2 SUSAN BACALLAO                   50                                              171   18:11  9:06  

    3 CHARMAINE AKERS-HEWLETT          50 340 CROSSFIT                                 116   20:16 10:08  

    4 KEZIAH SULLIVAN                  50                                              246   20:40 10:20  

    5 DELRIESE MARSHALL                50                                              185   21:11 10:36  

    6 MICHELLE MC CAW KORKUT           50                                              182   22:11 11:06  

    7 PATSY GUTHRIE                    50                                               38   23:12 11:36  

    8 SHARON EARLY                     50                                              104   24:56 12:28  
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    9 EVELYN PENA-FELIX                50 ZUMBA STX                                    165   25:26 12:43  

   10 DEBRA WEBSTER                    50                                              133   25:46 12:53  

   11 SANDRA SETORIE                   50                                               62   25:49 12:55  

   12 CAROLYN WILLIAMSON               50                                              186   25:58 12:59  

   13 LORNETTE NEWTON                  50                                              160   27:46 13:53  

   14 DARCY WHITNEY                    50 SPARKLE PENTY                                 12   27:57 13:59  

   15 SUE DIVERIO                      50 PROJECT LINK                                   8   28:38 14:19  

   16 JULIA SMITH                      50                                              149   28:46 14:23  

   17 AMELIA CHRISTIAN                 50                                               93   29:47 14:54  

   18 VERONICA DANIEL                  50 BUCCANEER                                    247   30:33 15:17  

   19 LORI HIRONS                      50                                              191   30:52 15:26  

   20 LAUREL HINRICHSEN                50                                              240   31:14 15:37  

   21 VANESSA HEWITT QUILAND           50                                               77   32:29 16:15  

   22 MAE NESBITT                      50 ST. MARYS                                    126   33:20 16:40  

   23 NANCY WALLACE                    50                                              248   33:23 16:42  

   24 CLADA MONTEITH                   50                                               26   33:24 16:42  

   25 CATHERI KISER                    50                                              226   33:28 16:44  

   26 KIMBERLEY HARGROVE               50                                              225   33:28 16:44  

   27 ET BAIER                         50                                              206   33:36 16:48  

   28 MANETTE WILTSHIRE                50 THE BUCCANEER                                113   33:52 16:56  

   29 JULIETTE BROW                    50                                              204   35:06 17:33  

   30 ANDRETTA WATSON                  50                                              122   35:12 17:36  

   31 LINDA PETERSEN                   50 A-TEAM                                       138   35:49 17:55  

   32 CINDY DEVLIN                     50                                              102   36:47 18:24  

   33 JEAN SYLVERTIN                   50                                              214   38:08 19:04  

   34 LESLIE REGNER                    50                                              253   39:05 19:33  

   35 PAULA AROONEY                    50                                              228   40:57 20:29  

   36 SHERAI HENIGAN                   50 ZUMBA STX                                    167   41:54 20:57  

   37 LYDIA ALI                        50 ZUMBA STX                                    166   41:54 20:57  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 CYNTHIA WHITEHURST               60                                              141   19:21  9:41  

    2 DONNA BOLES                      60                                               81   24:01 12:01  

    3 BARBARA WALSH                    60                                              234   25:31 12:46  

    4 DEBBIE ENGER                     60                                               61   26:41 13:21  

    5 SHEELAGH FROMER                  60                                               10   28:46 14:23  

    6 JUNE TAYLOR                      60                                               91   30:02 15:01  

    7 VIVIAN NIELSEN                   60 A-TEAM                                       139   30:03 15:02  

    8 SUSAN BEACH                      60                                              239   30:12 15:06  

    9 MAURYA MCCALL                    60 UU                                            99   31:27 15:44  

   10 COLETTE WOODSON BURGESS          60 A-TEAM                                       164   31:41 15:51  

   11 DENYCE SINGLETON                 60                                              184   32:12 16:06  

   12 LINDA CAMACHO                    60 A-TEAM                                       119   32:14 16:07  

   13 MARY ROEBUCK                     60 A-TEAM                                       118   32:15 16:08  

   14 JEAN CRUSE                       60 A-TEAM                                       135   32:22 16:11  

   15 MARYANN REMSDELL                 60                                              201   32:36 16:18  

   16 BOBBIE COOPER                    60                                                6   32:42 16:21  

   17 SHARON BROWN                     60                                              237   33:18 16:39  

   18 SARAH KLIENSCHROAT               60                                               27   33:26 16:43  

   19 MARY ALDRICH                     60                                              103   33:26 16:43  

   20 CECILY WALKER                    60 THE BUCCANEER                                114   33:47 16:54  

   21 CELLESTE KNIGHT-LANG             60                                              216   34:15 17:08  

   22 ROSEMARIE MULLGRAV               60                                               85   34:15 17:08  

   23 MICHELLE MOORE                   60                                              136   34:45 17:23  

   24 TRUDY LITTLE                     60 SPARKLE PENTY                                 11   35:08 17:34  

   25 PAT LEWIS                        60 UU                                           211   35:08 17:34  

   26 ANNETTE SCOTT                    60 A-TEAM                                        18   35:22 17:41  
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   27 RUTA VON SCHILLING               60 PEARL B                                       43   35:24 17:42  

   28 CATHY MARES                      60 GHCDS                                        143   35:50 17:55  

   29 STEVY MAST                       60 GHCDS                                        142   35:51 17:56  

   30 SARAH BARNHILL                   60                                               25   36:47 18:24  

   31 MARIE WITMER                     60                                              213   38:08 19:04  

   32 KATHY SHEATS                     60                                               86   39:02 19:31  

   33 MARY ANN SEROOGY                 60                                              123   39:32 19:46  

   34 KATHY COOKE                      60                                              261   40:24 20:12  

   35 MJ WILDER                        60                                              218   40:24 20:12  

   36 ADELL NICHOLAS                   60                                               75   41:08 20:34  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 SUGAR LEWIS                      70 READING RAINBOW                               13   26:07 13:04  

    2 ELIZABETH PEACOCK                70                                              162   26:16 13:08  

    3 LESLEY MC AULIFFE                70                                               90   30:55 15:28  

    4 PAM BENJAMIN                     70                                              242   34:55 17:28  

    5 CAROLYN ROBLYER                  70                                              100   35:50 17:55  

    6 MARY JANE PROVOST                70 GHCDS                                          7   36:28 18:14  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 ULLA NEUBURGER                   80                                              152   34:11 17:06  

    2 EMY THOMAS                       80                                              101   35:48 17:54  
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